

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-6293	Version: 1	Name:	Aurelius Public Affairs and Public Policy		
Туре:	Contract Amend	lment	Status:	Approved		
File created:	10/28/2022		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	11/17/2022		Final action:	11/17/2022		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT					
	Department(s):	Office of the P	resident			
	Vendor: Aurelius Public Affairs and Public Policy					
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew and increase contract					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Government Affairs Consulting					
	Original Contract Period: 3/1/2021 - 11/30/2021 with two (2) one-year renewal options					
	Proposed Amendment Type: Renewal and Increase					
	Proposed Contract Period: Renewal period 12/1/2022 - 11/30/2023					
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$42,000.00					
	Original Approval (Board or Procurement): CPO, 3/2/2021, \$18,000.00					
	Increase Requested: \$42,000.00					
	Previous Board Increase(s): N/A					
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): 12/29/2021, \$24,000.00					
	Previous Board Renewals: N/A					
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals: 12/29/2021, 12/1/2021-11/30/2022					
	Previous Board Extension(s): N/A					
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Extension(s): N/A					
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2023 \$42,000					
	Accounts: Object Account 11000.1010.16895.520835					
	Contract Number(s): 2150-18548					
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract is zero]					
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.					
	Summary: This contract provides additional support during session and assist in the execution of our					

legislative items.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED C	ONTR	ACT AMENDMENT		
Department(s)	: Offic	e of the President		
Vendor: Aurel	ius Pub	lic Affairs and Public Policy		
Request: Autho	orization	n for the Chief Procurement Of	ficer to renew and increase contract	
Good(s) or Ser	vice(s):	Government Affairs Consulti	ng	
Original Contr	act Pe	riod: 3/1/2021 - 11/30/2021 wit	h two (2) one-year renewal options	
Proposed Ame	ndmen	t Type: Renewal and Increase		
Proposed Cont	ract Pe	eriod: Renewal period 12/1/202	22 - 11/30/2023	
Total Current	Contra	ct Amount Authority: \$42,00	00.00	
Original Appro	oval (B	oard or Procurement): CPO,	3/2/2021, \$18,000.00	
Increase Requ	ested:	\$42,000.00		
Previous Board	l Incre	ase(s): N/A		
Previous Chief	Procu	rement Officer Increase(s): 1	2/29/2021, \$24,000.00	
Previous Board	l Rene	wals: N/A		
Previous Chief	Procu	rement Officer Renewals: 12/	/29/2021, 12/1/2021-11/30/2022	
Previous Board	l Exter	sion(s): N/A		
Previous Chief	Procu	rement Officer Extension(s):]	N/A	
Potential Fisca	l Impa	ct: FY 2023 \$42,000		
Accounts: Obje	ect Acco	ount 11000.1010.16895.520835		
Contract Num	ber(s):	2150-18548		
Concurrences:				

The contract-specific goal set on this contract is zero]

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract provides additional support during session and assist in the execution of our legislative items.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.